15 Watt BR Single Series DC/DC Converters
2401 Stanwell Drive   •   Concord, California 94520   •   Ph: 925/687-4411 or 800/542-3355   •   Fax: 925/687-3333   •   www.calex.com•   Email: sales@calex.com
1 eco# 030728-3, 041007-1, 060831-1, 070921-1, 190418-2
Description
The Calex BR series are 15 Watt DC/DC converters in a 1" x
2" case with a 4:1 input ratio. The input voltage range is 9 to
36 VDC for 24 Volt models and 18 to 72 for 48 Volt models.
The BR series requires a low source impedance at the input

 Rated to 100°C Case Operating Temperature
 24 & 48 Volt Nominal Inputs,
1.8, 2.5, 3.3, 5, 12 and 15 Volt Outputs
 Five Year Warranty
 Water Washable Design
 RoHS Compliant
Selection Chart
Model
Input Range
VDC
Output
VDC
Output
mA
Min Max
24S1R8.4500BR 9 36 1.8 4500
24S2R5.4500BR 9 36 2.5 4500
24S3R3.4500BR 9 36 3.3 4500
24S5.3000BR 9 36 5 3000
24S12.1250BR 9 36 12 1250
24S15.1000BR 9 36 15 1000
48S1R8.4500BR 18 72* 1.8 4500
48S2R5.4500BR 18 72* 2.5 4500
48S3R3.4500BR 18 72* 3.3 4500
48S5.3000BR 18 72* 5 3000
48S12.1250BR 18 72* 12 1250
48S15.1000BR 18 72* 15 1000
*UL Recognition only applies up to 60VDC
Figure 1. Recommended application
To order RoHS, add (ROHS) to the part number.
i.e 24S5.3000BR (ROHS).